

The Joybells Hamper

Ginger Thins

Traditional Mince Pie

Red Velvet Gourmet Popcorn

Baked Sweet Chilli Peanuts & Cashews

Mini Cheddar Bites

Santa's Cookies

Choco Twist

Allergen Information:

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: WHEAT, MILK, NUTS, OATS, PEANUTS, SOYA

May also contain: EGGS, MUSTARD, SESAME

-

Ginger Thins

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: **WHEAT** Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm*, Rapeseed, Coconut), Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Cinnamon, Salt, Ginger (0.3%), Cloves.

*Palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: WHEAT

May also contain: NUTS

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 1968kJ / 469kcal

Fat (g): 18

Fat of which saturates (g): 8.5

Carbohydrate (g): 69

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 33

Protein (g): 5.9

Salt (g): 1.2

Storage Instructions:

Ambient

-

Traditional Mince Pie

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Mincemeat (44%) (Sugar, Vine Fruits (29%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants, Sunflower Oil) Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Potassium Sorbate), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Caramel, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: WHEAT

May also contain: EGGS, MILK, MUSTARD, NUTS, SOYA

Suitable for Vegetarians

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 1600kJ / 382kcal

Fat (g): 16

Fat of which saturates (g): 6

Carbohydrate (g): 56

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 30

Protein (g): 3.1

Salt (g): 0.33

Storage Instructions:

Store in a cool, dry place, avoiding direct sunlight - Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days

-

Red Velvet Gourmet Popcorn

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Popped Corn (22%), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, White Chocolate Flavour Buttons (Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Butter (**MILK**), Cheese Powder (2.9%) (**MILK**), Beetroot Juice, Cocoa Powder (1.0%), Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: MILK

May also contain: CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN, MILK, NUTS, PEANUTS, SOYA,

Suitable for Vegetarians

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 1847kJ / 441kcal

Fat (g): 15.8

Fat of which saturates (g): 8.8

Carbohydrate (g): 68.3

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 40.4

Protein (g): 4.5

Salt (g): 1.1

Storage Instructions:

Store in a cool, dry place - Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness

-

Baked Sweet Chilli Peanuts & Cashews**Ingredient Information:**

Ingredients: **PEANUTS** (57%), **CASHEW NUTS** (38%), Sweet Chilli Seasoning (4%): Sugar, Salt, Dried **SOY** Sauce (Contains: **SOY** beans, Salt, Spirit Vinegar), Garlic, Onion, Chilli, Yeast Extract, Tomato, Red Bell Pepper, Paprika Extract, Spices, Citric Acid, Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: NUTS, PEANUTS, SOYA

May also contain: SESAME

Suitable for Vegetarians & Vegans

Gluten Free

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 2369kJ / 570kcal

Fat (g): 47.6

Fat of which saturates (g): 8.9

Carbohydrate (g): 13.8

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 6

Protein (g): 19.9

Salt (g): 1.5

Storage Instructions:

Cool and dry, away from direct heat or sunlight.

-

Mini Cheddar Bites**Ingredient Information:**

Ingredients: Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Mature Cheddar (26%) ((**MILK**, Salt, Starter, Rennet), Potato Starch), Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil), **OAT**meal (13%), Sugar, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate).

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: MILK, OATS, WHEAT

May also contain: EGGS, MUSTARD, NUTS, SOYA

Suitable for Vegetarians

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 1945kJ / 465kcal

Fat (g): 26

Fat of which saturates (g): 13

Carbohydrate (g): 47

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 3.2

Protein (g): 12

Salt (g): 2.6

Storage Instructions:

Store in a cool, dry place avoiding direct sunlight - Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days

-

Santa's Cookies – Chocolate Chip Shortbread Bites**Ingredient Information:**

Ingredients: **WHEAT** Flour (with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (**MILK**, Salt), Dark Chocolate Chips (7%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Emulsifier (**SOYA LECITHIN**), Natural Vanilla Extract), Sugar, Cornflour.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: MILK, SOYA, WHEAT

May also contain: NUTS

Suitable for Vegetarians

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 2271kJ / 543kcal

Fat (g): 29.9

Fat of which saturates (g): 18.7

Carbohydrate (g): 62.8

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 23.3

Protein (g): 4.8

Salt (g): 0.6

Storage Instructions:

Store in a cool, dry place - Once opened, store in an airtight container

-

Choco Twist

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Sugar, Palm Fat, Palm Oil, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, **WHEY** Powder, Cocoa Mass (4.72%), Cocoa Powder (3.26%), Emulsifier: **SOY** Lecithin (E322), Artificial Flavour: Chocolate Flavour, Artificial Flavour: Vanilline Flavour.

Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 31% minimum.

Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 24% minimum.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For Allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Contains: MILK, SOYA

May also contain: CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN, NUTS, PEANUTS, SESAME

Suitable for Vegetarians

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 2321kJ / 555kcal

Fat (g): 34.4

Fat of which saturates (g): 18.5

Carbohydrate (g): 57.4

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 56.8

Protein (g): 3.2

Salt (g): 0.07

Storage Instructions:

Ambient